

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
October Term 2017

No.

MICHAEL SMITH,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Respondent.

**On petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit**

CAROL A. BROOK
KIMBERLY-CLAIRE SEYMOUR
WILLIAM H. THEIS*
FEDERAL DEFENDER
PROGRAM
55 East Monroe St., Suite 2800
Chicago, IL 60603
(312)621-8300
*Counsel of Record

January 17, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
ORDERS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTES INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
LEGAL BACKGROUND	5
FACTUAL BACKGROUND	7
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	10
I. The Seventh Circuit’s decision conflicts with this Court’s pronouncements that burglary of a vehicle is not generic burglary	11
II. The Seventh Circuit’s reading of generic burglary widens a Circuit split	23
III. The issue presented has importance for a broad class of cases, and Smith’s case provides a good vehicle for its resolution	24
CONCLUSION.....	27

APPENDIX.....A.1

Smith v. United States, 877 F.3d 720 (7th Cir. 2017)..A.1

Smith v. United States, 2017 WL 1321110
(N.D. Ill. Apr. 3, 2017)A.5

Excerpt from appendix in
United States v. Stitt, No. 17-765.....A. 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Dawkins v. United States</i> , 809 F.3d 953 (7th Cir. 2016)	8
<i>Descamps v. United States</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2276 (2013).....	7
<i>Green v. United States</i> , 2017 WL 568315 (E.D. Wis. Feb. 13, 2017)	10
<i>Herrold v. United States</i> , 137 S. Ct. 310 (2016)	24
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2551 (2015)	7
<i>Lamb v. United States</i> , 137 S. Ct. 494 (2016)	20
<i>Mathis v. United States</i> , 136 S. Ct. 2243 (2016)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Shepard v. United States</i> , 544 U.S. 13 (2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Smith v. United States</i> , 2017 WL 1321110 (N.D. Ill. Apr. 3, 2017)	1
<i>Smith v. United States</i> , 877 F.3d 720 (7th Cir. 2017)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Taylor v. United States</i> , 495 U.S. 575 (1990)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Cisneros</i> , 826 F.3d 1190 (9th Cir. 2016)..	24
<i>United States v. Gundy</i> , 842 F.3d 1156 (11th Cir. 2016)...	20
<i>United States v. Haney</i> , 840 F.3d 472 (7th Cir. 2016)	8, 9

<i>United States v. Herrold</i> , 685 Fed. Appx 302 (5th Cir. 2017)	24
<i>United States v. Lamb</i> , 847 F.3d 928 (8th Cir. 2017)	20
<i>United States v. Lockett</i> , 810 F.3d 1262 (11th Cir. 2016) ..	24
<i>United States v. Sims</i> , 854 F.3d 1037 (8th Cir. 2017)	11, 23, 24
<i>United States v. Spring</i> , 80 F.3d 1450 (10th Cir. 1996).....	24
<i>United States v. Stitt</i> , 2016 WL 4539607 (6th Cir. Aug. 29, 2016)	25
<i>United States v. Stitt</i> , 860 F.3d 854 (6th Cir. 2017).... <i>passim</i>	
<i>United States v. Sykes</i> , 844 F.3d 712 (8th Cir. 2016).....	19
<i>United States v. Turrieta</i> , 875 F.3d 1340 (10th Cir. 2017)	20
<i>United States v. White</i> , 836 F.3d 437 (4th Cir. 2016)	24

STATUTES

18 U.S.C. § 924	5
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	2
28 U.S.C. § 2255	1, 7
Pub.L. 98–473, § 1802 (1984)	13
Pub.L. 99–308, § 104(b) (1986).....	13

625 ILCS 5/1-209	9, 10
625 ILCS 5/1-217.....	9
720 ILCS 5/2-6(b)	3
720 ILCS 5/19-1 (a)	3
720 ILCS 5/19-3 (a)	3, 10
N. M. S. A. 1978, § 30-16-3.....	20
T.C.A. § 39-14-401.....	26
T.C.A. § 39-14-402.....	26
T.C.A. § 39-14-403.....	26
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Model Penal Code § 22.0 (1)	21
IPI (Criminal) § 14.13.....	27
Concise Oxford English Dictionary 1423 (10th ed. rev. 2002)	15
